State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State
Election Services Division

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION

(C.G.S. §9-314(h))

Head moderator, or moderator in municipalities with only a single voting district, to complete, sign, and
forthwith transmit one copy of this return, BY FAX, MAIL or by hand delivery, to SECRETARY OF
THE STATE, Election Services Division, 30 Trinity Street, P.O. Box 150470, Hartford, CT 06115-0470.
Use additional pages, if necessary. A duplicate return is to be filed with the municipal clerk.

City
Town of Derby
Borough

Office Designation

Date of Election: November 8, 2011

Part | - Candidates on Ballot

(from ballot label, Number of

including political Votes Received

subdivision, if (including

applicable--e.g., write-in votes

Council District, specified

Ward, etc.) below)*
Candidate Party
(from ballot label) (from ballot label)

Mayor Daniel P. Foley, Jr. Democrat 1413
Anthony Staffieri Republican 1451

Treasurer Keith A. McL.iverty Democrat (U) 1263
Keith A. McLiverty Republican (U) 1264

Constables Sylvester Fusco Democrat 1371
Peter T. Duhaime Republican 1200

Board of Aldermen 1¥ Ward |Joseph M. Gruttadauria, Jr. |Democrat 288

VOTE FORANY THREE | Stephen M. lacuone Democrat 301

Barbara L. DeGennaro Democrat 355
Beverly L. Moran Republican 304
Tony Szewczyk Republican 253
John Bartone Republican 247

Boa\sgngAEg;r;ns:\( i&dR\l’Evsrd Arthur T. Gerckens Democrat 398
Ronald M. Sill Democrat 497
Mark Searles Democrat 381
James J. Benanto, Jr. Republican 412
David M. Lenart Republican 363
Joseph L. DiMartino Republican 393

Board of Aldermen 3rd Ward [Carmen T. DiCenso Democrat 748

VOTE FOR ANY THREE  |Sysan C. Churchill Democrat 570

Walter R. Mayhew Democrat 590
Joseph Bomba Republican 556
Scott M. Boulton Republican 609
Ken Hughes Republican 690




Office Designation
(from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if
applicable--e.g.,
Council District,
Ward, etc.)

Part | - Candidates on Ballot

Candidate
(from ballot label)

Party
(from ballot label)

Number of

Votes Received

(including
write-in votes

specified
below)*

Board of Apportionment & Taxation
VOTE FOR ANY TEN

Board of Education
VOTE FOR ANY NINE

Daniel D. Sexton
Anita Dugatto

Jason A. Cronk
Carlo N. Malerba, Jr.
David J. Anroman
James J. Butler
Richard P. Dziekan
Judy Szewczyk
Nelson Cummings
Carolyn M. Duhaime
Jeremy R. Bell

Mark B. Nichols

Kimberly A. Kreiger
Andrew R. Mancini
Stephanie A. D’Onofrio
George M. Kurtyka *
Christine J. Robinson
Kenneth R. Marcucio, Sr.
Mary E. Porter

Laura J. Harris

Denise A. Bottone
Rebecca O’Hara

Casey L. Picheco

James V. Gildea

*George F. Kurtyka

Middle name of Kurtyka
incorrect on ballot. The M

should be an F.

Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican (U)
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

1444
1549
1401
1605
1500
1623
1589
1477
1333
1475
1525
1388

1509
1686
1428
1509
1420
1710
1256
1380
1388
1408
1313
1362



