State of Connecticut Office of the Secretary of the State Election Services Division

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION (C.G.S. <u>§</u>9-314(b))

Head moderator, or moderator in municipalities with only a single voting district, to complete, sign, and forthwith transmit <u>one</u> copy of this return, <u>**BY FAX, MAIL**</u> or by hand delivery, to <u>**SECRETARY OF**</u> <u>**THE STATE**</u>, Election Services Division, 30 Trinity Street, P.O. Box 150470, Hartford, CT 06115-0470. Use additional pages, if necessary. A duplicate return is to be filed with the municipal clerk.

City Town of <u>Derby</u> Borough

Office Designation

Date of Election: November 8, 2011

Part I - Candidates on Ballot

(from ballot label, Number of including political Votes Received subdivision, if (including applicable--e.g., write-in votes Council District, specified Ward, etc.) below)* Candidate Party (from ballot label) (from ballot label) Mayor Daniel P. Foley, Jr. Democrat 1413 Anthony Staffieri Republican 1451 Treasurer Keith A. McLiverty Democrat (U) 1263 Republican (U) Keith A. McLiverty 1264 Constables Sylvester Fusco Democrat 1371 Peter T. Duhaime Republican 1200 Board of Aldermen 1st Ward Joseph M. Gruttadauria, Jr. Democrat 288 VOTE FOR ANY THREE Stephen M. Iacuone Democrat 301 Democrat Barbara L. DeGennaro 355 **Beverly L. Moran** Republican 304 Tony Szewczyk Republican 253 John Bartone Republican 247 **Board of Aldermen 2nd Ward** Arthur T. Gerckens Democrat 398 VOTE FOR ANY THREE Ronald M. Sill 497 Democrat Mark Searles Democrat 381 James J. Benanto, Jr. Republican 412 Republican 363 David M. Lenart Joseph L. DiMartino Republican 393 **Board of Aldermen 3rd Ward** Carmen T. DiCenso Democrat 748 VOTE FOR ANY THREE Susan C. Churchill Democrat 570 Walter R. Mayhew Democrat 590 Joseph Bomba Republican 556 Scott M. Boulton Republican 609 Ken Hughes Republican 690

<u>Part I - Candidates on Ballot</u>			
<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Number of</u> <u>Votes Received</u> (<u>including</u> <u>write-in</u> votes specified below)*	
Daniel D. Sexton Anita Dugatto Jason A. Cronk Carlo N. Malerba, Jr. David J. Anroman James J. Butler Richard P. Dziekan Judy Szewczyk Nelson Cummings Carolyn M. Duhaime Jeremy R. Bell Mark B. Nichols	Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican		1444 1549 1401 1605 1500 1623 1589 1477 1333 1475 1525 1388
Kimberly A. Kreiger Andrew R. Mancini Stephanie A. D'Onofrio George <u>M</u> . Kurtyka * Christine J. Robinson Kenneth R. Marcucio, Sr. Mary E. Porter Laura J. Harris Denise A. Bottone Rebecca O'Hara Casey L. Picheco James V. Gildea *George <u>F</u> . Kurtyka Middle name of Kurtyka incorrect on ballot. The <u>M</u> should be an <u>F.</u>	Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican		1509 1686 1428 1509 1420 1710 1256 1380 1388 1408 1313 1362
	Candidate (from ballot label) Daniel D. Sexton Anita Dugatto Jason A. Cronk Carlo N. Malerba, Jr. David J. Anroman James J. Butler Richard P. Dziekan Judy Szewczyk Nelson Cummings Carolyn M. Duhaime Jeremy R. Bell Mark B. Nichols Kimberly A. Kreiger Andrew R. Bell Mark B. Nichols Kimberly A. Kreiger Andrew R. Mancini Stephanie A. D'Onofrio George <u>M. Kurtyka *</u> Christine J. Robinson Kenneth R. Marcucio, Sr. Mary E. Porter Laura J. Harris Denise A. Bottone Rebecca O'Hara Casey L. Picheco James V. Gildea *George <u>F</u> . Kurtyka Middle name of Kurtyka incorrect on ballot. The <u>M</u>	Candidate (from ballot label)Party (from ballot label)Daniel D. Sexton Anita Dugatto Jason A. CronkDemocrat DemocratDavid J. Anroman James J. Butler Richard P. Dziekan Judy SzewczykDemocrat DemocratJakon Cummings Carolyn M. Duhaime Jeremy R. Bell Mark B. NicholsDemocrat DemocratKimberly A. Kreiger Andrew R. Mancini Stephanie A. D'Onofrio George M. Kurtyka * Christine J. Robinson Kenneth R. Marcucio, Sr. Mary E. Porter Laura J. Harris Casey L. Picheco James V. GildeaDemocrat Pomocrat Pomocrat Pomocrat Pomocrat Pomocrat Republican*George F. Kurtyka Middle name of Kurtyka incorrect on ballot. The MNatoria ballot anter Marcure and anter Republican Republican	Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*Candidate (from ballot label)Party (from ballot label)Daniel D. Sexton Anita Dugatto Jason A. CronkDemocrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat Democrat James J. Butler Richard P. Dziekan Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican RepublicanKimberly A. Kreiger Andrew R. Mancini Stephanie A. D'Onofrio George M. Kurtyka * Christine J. Robinson Kenneth R. Marcucio, Sr. Mary E. Porter Laura J. Harris Casey L. Picheco James V. GildeaDemocrat

Part I - Candidates on Ballot